
DRIVER: KIM GOERTZEN   

BUS #: R10 (YELLOW) BUS #: R10 (YELLOW)

A.M. BUS STOP P.M. BUS STOP

5:50 BUS GARAGE 3:22 BUS GARAGE

6:55 7805 CV RD (KM 28.5 GRAVEL PIT TURN AROUND) 3:34 BCSS

6:58 6130 CV RD (KM 25.5) 3:51 3574 HWY 3 

7:02 5760 CV RD (WILLOW SPRINGS RANCH) 3:52 3640 HWY 3 

7:04 5700/5710 CV RD (KM 21.2 OLD WOOD FENCE) 3:54 HWY 3 & MYERS CRK N RD 

7:06 5575 CV RD 3:55 3775 HWY 3 (PAST MAGNUM MEATS)

7:08 5325 CV RD 3:57 HWY 3 & MADGE RD

7:10 5286 CV RD (KM 16.5 - BEFORE 'S' CORNER) 3:58 3966 HWY 3 

7:18 FIVA CR RD & CV RD (KM 7.5 FIVA CREEK BRIDGE) 4:01 PETROCAN 

7:22 3405 CV RD (KM 5.5) 4:02 1606 HWY 33 

7:24 3280 CV RD (KM 4.3  CV RD LOG HOUSE) 4:04-4:07 WEST BOUNDARY ELEMENTARY

7:35 1960 HWY 33 4:10 4122 KETTLE VALLEY RD S

7:39 4122 KETTLE VALLEY RD S 4:15 1960 HWY 33 

7:41-7:45 WEST BOUNDARY ELEMENTARY 4:30 3280 CV RD (KM 4.3  CV RD LOG HOUSE)

7:47 1606 HWY 33 4:33 3405 CV RD (KM 5.5) 

7:49 3966 HWY 3 4:34 FIVA CR RD & CV RD (KM 7.5 FIVA CREEK BRIDGE) 

7:50 HWY 3 & MADGE RD 4:38 5286 CV RD (KM 16.5 - BEFORE 'S' CORNER)

7:51 3780 HWY 3 (PAST MAGNUM MEATS) 4:39 5325 CV RD 

7:52 HWY 3 & MYERS CRK N RD 4:41 5575 CV RD 

7:54 3640 HWY 3 4:43 5700/5710 CV RD (KM 21.2 OLD WOOD FENCE)

7:55 3574 HWY 3 4:45 5760 CV RD (WILLOW SPRINGS RANCH)

8:15 BCSS 4:50 6130 CV RD (KM 25.5)

8:20 BUS GARAGE 4:55 7805 CV RD (KM 28.5 GRAVEL PIT TURN AROUND)

6:00 BUS GARAGE

PLEASE NOTE THAT ROUTES ARE STILL BEING REVIEWED AND TIMES MAY STILL BE ADJUSTED 

PLEASE BE AT STOP 5 MIN PRIOR TO PICK UP AND PLEASE ALLOW 10-15 MINUTES DELAYS

THANK YOU VERY MUCH FOR YOUR PATIENCE AND UNDERSTANDING - DRIVERS ARE DOING THEIR VERY BEST

UPDATED:  SEPTEMBER 10, 2021

SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 51(BOUNDARY)

WEST BOUNDARY

BUS ROUTE #10 (YELLOW)

CHRISTIAN VALLEY

2021 - 2022


